

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	O20)11-588				
Туре:	Ordinance		Status:	Passed		
File created:	1/13/2011		In control:	City Council		
			Final action:	2/9/2011		
Title:	Han	Handicapped Parking Permit No. 77744				
Sponsors:	Dixo	Dixon, Sharon				
Indexes:	Handicapped					
Attachments:						
Date	Ver. Action By		Act	Action		
2/9/2011	1	City Council				
1/13/2011	1	1 City Council Referred		ferred		
Street, etc:. <u>West 21st St</u> Location, et <u>No. 4114</u> (Permit No. Distance or Hours: <u>at all times</u> Days: <u>no exceptio</u> MELBA L. C	<u>reet</u> c: <u>77744</u> exten <u>ns</u>	<u>)</u> t:	6 (Except for the H			
December 3 MELBA L O Dear Applic	,2010 SBOR ant:		T STREET CHICA	GO, IL 60623 for disabled parking s	ione. The application	

was reviewed and a survey of the location was conducted. The Department cannot recommend the application.

The Department's reason for not recommending the application is:

Reason Not-Recommended: ALTERNATIVE ACCESSIBLE PARKING Explanation: 4 SIGNS POSTED ON THE BLOCK. GARAGE AT LOCATION

Appeals must be filed within ten (10) days. Appeal requests must be made in writing and state reasons to support a request for a review. Appeals may be directed to the Mayor's Office for People with Disabilities (MOPD), Disabled Parking Signs Appeal, City Hali, Room 104,121 N. LaSalle St., Chicago, IL 60602. A decision regarding an appeal will be made within thirty (30) days of the request. Applicants are notified by mail of the final decision.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, please contact us at (312) 742-7434. Very truly yours,

Anthony Gambino Manager of Parking.